TRANSFE	RS:						
1.)	Fund:	General		Amount:	\$	131,983.00	
	Explanation:	Budget transfer in the Ge	eneral Fund for Facilit	ies Maintenanc	e to request fund	ding from reser	ves to cover
		estimated repair & maint					
	Support:	Tab	1 Pa	ge A	9		
RESOLUT	IONS:						
1.)	Fund:	One Cent Sales S	Surtax	Amount:	\$	2,049.00	
	Explanation:	Budget amendment in th					Capital
		Project Fund-Complex re	turning unused fundi	ng for the 911 C	Call Center project	ct.	
	Support:	Tab	2 Pa	geA	00		
2.)	Fund:	General		Amount:	\$	8,149.00	:
	Explanation:	Budget amendment in th	e General Fund for do	onations and rei	imbursement of	damaged/lost n	naterials
		for the Nassau County Li				3	
	9						
	Support:	Tab	2 Pag	geB			
3.)	Fund:	General		Amount:	\$	20.00	
	Explanation:	Budget amendment in the	e General Fund for re	imbursement of	f damaged/lost n	naterials	
		for the Nassau County Li					
	Support:	Tab	2 Pag	je C			
OTHER ITE	EMS FOR CONSI	DERATION:					
1.)		Approve attached Signat	ure Authorization For	ms.			
,							
	Support:	Tab	3 Pag	je <u>A</u>			- 4
2.)		Approve attached Deletic	on from Inventory form	ns.			
	Support:	Tab	3 Pag	је <u>В</u>			

Tab 1
Page A

Budget Transfer Request

Requesti	ng Dept:	ОМВ		Fund:	Ger	neral	Transfer #				
Requeste	ed By:	Cindy Wood	CW	Date:	<u> </u>	4/19/2017					
Purpose:		Funding from reserves needed for the remainder of FY16/17 to cover estimated repairs and maintenance costs.									
			\$775					Fin. Serv. Use Only			
	Acc	t. Number	Ac	ct. Description		Amount	Available Budget	Verified Available			
Transfer: From:	01999599-5	599001	Reserves	for Contingencies	\$_	(131,983.00)	\$ 1,043,832.00				
То:	01072523-5	546000	Repairs &	Maintenance	\$_	19,900.00	\$ 3,222.64				
То:	01073519-5	546000	Repairs &	Maintenance		29,000.00	8,137.43				
То:	01074712-5	546000	Repairs &	Maintenance		39,283.00	25,710.46				
То:	01075572-5	546000	Repairs &	Maintenance		43,800.00	144.34				
То:			_								
То:											
То:											
То:											
То:											
То:	2										
From:											
From:											
From:			år u								
From:											
Approved	l By:	BOCC:			\$ \$ Cle	(131,983.00) 131,983.00 rk of Courts:		/A A D. MART			
		Date:	-	_	Dat	e:	-				
			Fin	ancial Services Use	Only						
		Action Complete	ed:		ituro/Da						

Estimated repairs and maintenance cost for the remainder of the 16/17 FY

Location	Funding Acet:	Summary	1	Estimated	Dept 7	otal
Courts	01074712-	Exterior lighting on plaza -replacement fixtures in planters and on the walkway bollard lights	\$	2,500.00		
Courts	01074712-	Roof repairs and ceiling repairs in the lobby area during windblown rain events -	\$	3,500.00		
Courts	01074712-	Painting as needed in hallways and common areas: touch up only: paint, brushes, rollers, tape	\$	1,500.00		
Courts	01074712-	Parking lot lights repairs bulbs, ballasts, controllers	\$	2,500.00		
Courts	01074712-	Bulb & ballast replacements of fluorescent fixture in courthouses and record storage center-	\$	2,500.00		
Courts	01074712-	Pump seal kits for domestic and chill water pumps	\$	1,200.00		
Courts	01074712-	Fire door and other rollup door maintenance-	\$	1,500.00		
Courts	01074712-	Landscaping- trees, irrigation repairs-	\$	2,000.00		
Courts	01074712-	Camera repairs for PTZ Cameras and fixed location cameras	\$	6,000.00		
Courts	01074712-	Elevator inspections	\$	1,000.00		
Courts	01074712-	Fire extinguisher re-certifications and replacements as may be needed	\$	900.00		
Courts	01074712-	Plumbing repairs for both courthouses & record center, faucets, flush valve repair kits, etc.	\$	1,500.00		
Courts	01074712-	Tile floor repairs - main corridors & elevators - replace broken tiles and re-grout area	\$	3,000.00		
Courts	01074712-	Historic Courthouse needs (3) new controllers for card access PO has been submitted.	\$	4,683.00	2 3	4,283.00
		Committee and the second of th		4,003.00	, ,	*,200.00
Det	01072523-	General Plumbing Repairs - due to failure of the water softening system.	\$	2,000.00		
Det.	01072523-	Bulb & Ballast replacement	\$	2,000.00		
Det.	01072523-	Belts and sheaves Air Handlers	\$	2,500.00		
Det.	01072523-	Belts and sheaves Exhaust Fans	\$	1,500.00		
Det.	01072523-	Camera repairs	\$			
Det.	01072523-	Fire Extinguisher recertification	\$	3,000.00 900.00		
Det.	01072523-	Fac. Automation Controllers replacements				
Det.	01072523-	Backflow Preventer Repairs	\$	2,000.00		
Det.	01072523-	Kitchen and Laundry Equipment repairs	\$ \$	2,000.00		= 400 00
Du	01072325-	Англен анд Евшим у Ефшинент геранз	- 3	1,500.00	5 1	7,400.00
OCB	01073519-	Fire Rescue Headquarters GFI Outlet Repairs	•	500.00		
OCB	01073519-	Rescue 30 Rusted Exterior Door	\$	500.00		
OCB	01073519-	Hilliard Community Center Replace Roof	\$	2,500.00		
OCB	01073519-		\$	8,000.00		
OCB	01073519-	Painting supplies: paint, brushes, rollers, tape	\$	2,500.00		
OCB	01073519-	Parking lot lights repairs bulbs, ballasts	\$	2,500.00		
OCB	01073519-	Bulb & ballast replacements of fluorescent fixture buildings	\$	2,500.00		
		Plumbing repairs: faucets, flush valve repair kits, toilet parts.	\$	1,000.00		
OCB	01073519-	Facilities Inspections Deficiencies from current ongoing efforts	\$	7,000.00	<u>\$</u> 2	<u>6,500.00</u>
Parks	01075572-	Coffee ville V President and (Coffee Ville)	-			
		Goffinsville X Bracing hazard. (Safety Issues)	S	5,000.00		
Parks	01075572-	Goffinsville Wood Damage (Safety Issues)	S	4,000.00		
Parks	01075572-	Yulee Ball Park Remove Dead Trees	S	800.00		
Parks	01075572-	Peters Point Remove Dead Trees	\$	1,000.00		
Parks	01075572-	Yulee Ball Park Mole Crickets (Safety Issues)	\$	3,000.00		
Parks	01075572-	Yulee Ball Park Repair Fences	S	4,000.00		
Parks	01075572-	Yulee Ball Park-Field 6 Damage Netting	\$	1,500.00		
Parks	01075572-	Yulee Ball Park Tee Ball field Netting Sagging	S	2,500.00		
Parks	01075572-	Yulee Gym Upstairs Upgrade Panel Box	\$	1,000.00		
Parks	01075572-	Yulee Sports Press Box 3 and 6 Damage Roofs	\$	2,000.00		
Parks	01075572-	Painting supplies: paint, brushes, rollers, tape	\$	2,500.00		
Parks	01075572-	Bulb & ballast replacements of fluorescent fixture buildings	S	2,500.00		
Parks	01075572-	Picnic Tables, benches, stairs, railing repairs. (safety issues)	\$	1,000.00		
Parks	01075572-	Plumbing repairs: faucets, flush valve repair kits, toilet parts.	S	1,500.00		
Parks	01075572-	Peters Point and Burney Park walkover repairs. Safety issues	S	1,500.00		
Parks	01075572-	Facilities Inspections Deficiencies from ongoing efforts	S	7,000.00	S 4	0.800.00

Cindy Wood

From: Justin Stankiewicz

Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2017 8:23 AM

To: Cindy Wood

Subject: FW: Budget Funding Request Documentation for FY-16/17 Additional Funding

Attachments: Estimated Repairs and Maintenance for remaining 16 17.pdf; Repairs and Maintenance

Incurred.pdf

Per our discussion - thanks!

Justin Stankiewicz

Assistant County Manager & OMB Director Nassau County BOCC 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 Yulee, FL 32097 904-530-6010

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.

From: Frank Mashuda

Sent: Monday, April 17, 2017 2:17 PM

To: Justin Stankiewicz < istankiewicz@nassaucountyfl.com>

Subject: FW: Budget Funding Request Documentation for FY-16/17 Additional Funding

Justin,

Please find two attachments. One documents funds expended this FY that arose as a result of the extensive backlog of deferred maintenance and repairs that I inherited, many of which were the result of emergencies. Some of the other expenses are in response to unsafe conditions I noted on my inspections of the facilities.

The second document provides estimates for some of the work we intend to accomplish with the \$132,000 additional funds requested. The approximate \$13,000 balance, which would total to the \$132,000 request I have made, is set aside for any unforeseen technical emergencies.

It is essential that we receive additional funding if the organization is to continue to operate effectively.

Please feel free to call me at any time.

Thank you,

Frank C. Mashuda 45195 Musselwhite Road Callahan, FL 32011 Phone: 904-530-6120 Cell Phone 904-583-4635 From: Suzie Fontes

Sent: Monday, April 17, 2017 1:51 PM

To: Frank Mashuda < fmashuda@nassaucountyfl.com >

Subject: Budget Funding needed.

Suzie Fontes-Office Manager Facilities Maintenance/Parks & Recreation Dept Phone 904-530-6120 or Fax 904-879-3751

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.

Cindy Wood

From:

Suzie Fontes

Sent:

Wednesday, April 19, 2017 8:36 AM

To:

Cindy Wood

Cc:

Frank Mashuda

Subject:

Additional Funds

As a follow-up to my conversation with Mr. Frank

Please distribute as listed.

Courthouse

01074712-546000 5,000

Parks & Recreation

01075572-546000

3,000

Other Co. Bldg

01073519-546000

2,500

Detention Ctr.

01072523-54600

2,500

13,000

Suzie Fontes-Office Manager Facilities Maintenance/Parks & Recreation Dept Phone 904-530-6120 or Fax 904-879-3751

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.

Unanticipated and unbudgeted Repairs and Maintenance Cost Incurred

Location	Summary	C	ost	Dept T	otal
Courts	Justice Center Window Damage Due to Windstorm 10,000.00 after Insurance		10,000.00		
Courts	Justice Center Window Leaks - Window Film 14,120.00	\$	-		
Courts	Historic Courthouse Front Entrance Signs	\$	-		
				\$	24,637.0
Det	Replace Detention Center Walk in freezer 4,357.00	\$	4,357.00		
Det	Roof repairs at the Detention Center. 17,250.00	\$	17,250.00		
Det	Detention Center-Temporary Fix on High Risk inmate area. Securing door.	\$	2,000.00		
Det	Female POD Signage	\$			
				\$	24,343.1
ОСВ	R40 well repairs replace pump and control box. – 5,215.00	\$	5,215.00		
OCB	Painting James Page interior painting 15,730.00	\$	15,730.00		
OCB	Mutli - Use Building Painting and exterior 16,200.00	\$	16,200.00		
OCB	Parking Lots. Coating, resurface and stripping, curbs and drainage.	\$	9,000.00		
OCB	Rodents James S. Page Building	\$	1,750.00		
OCB	Sign Replaced at American Beach Community Center and Museum Sign	\$	765.00		
OCB	Modifications at the James S. Page Building - County Manager Area modifications to wall	\$	2,485.00		
			· ·	\$	51,145.0
Parks	Additional funds for the Callahan Shed had to move funds. needed 3,600.00	\$	3,600.00		
Parks	Safety netting, Callahan Ballpark 3,000 to 4,000	\$	4,000.00		
Parks	Replace garbage cans the beach front parks 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00		
Parks	Callahan Ball Park - Grading	\$	658.00		:00
Parks	Yulee Ball Park sidewalk repairs.	\$	756.00		
Parks	Yulee Ball Park Fence repairs	\$	775.00		
Parks	Rules and Regulation Sign replacement Peters Point 654.00 ABHP & Scotts Road 892.00 Burney	\$	1,546.00		
Parks	American Beach Signage indicating Trust for Public Lands Logo.	\$	796.00		
Parks	Callahan Ball Park Dumpster Concrete Pad and Fencing.	\$	3,475.00		
Parks	Callahan Soccer Shade Cover	\$	1,600.00		
Parks	Ice Machine repairs at Bryceville Ball Park.	\$	1,000.00		
Parks	Hilliard Ball Park Replaced the Entrance Sign	\$	886-00		
Parks	Replace Water Fountains Goffinsville and Northend Boat Rmap	\$	1,514.00		
				\$	25,606.0

125,731.16

Tab 2 Page A

RESOLUTION 2017-

WHEREAS the One	Cent Sales Surtax Fund will receive a t	ransfer from the 365
Capital Project Fund-Comple	ex representing the return of unused fund	ding for the 911 Call
Center project. Total to be re	eturned is \$442,049 however, only \$440,	000 was budgeted.
WHEREAS this reve	enue was not anticipated in the 2016/201	7 budget year for the
fund.		
BE IT THEREFOR	E resolved by the Board of County Cor	nmissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled on the	day of
, 2017 the	e following budget amendment pursuan	t to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:		
REVENUE . 09999599-381650 911CC	Transfer In-Capital Projects-Complex	\$ 2,049
APPROPRIATION 09999599-599083	Reserve-Capital Plan	\$ 2,049
ADOPTED this	day of, 2017.	
ATTEST:	CHAIR	Λ.

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

2 1/24/17

Nassau County BCC 911 Call Center Project Budget Project code 911CC

	SOURCES:	Ref	account number	proj#		One Cent	911 Fees		roj 911SR) 911 Grant	Impact Fees Adm Facilities		total
	Original budget 14/15 911 fees additional 14/15 911 state grant			911CC 911CC 911SR	\$ \$ \$	4,043,660.00 (25,535.00) (67,653.00)	\$ 400,000.00 25,535.00	\$	67,653.00		\$ \$ \$	4,443,660.00
	11/24/15 BCC approval-14/15 exp FY16/17-return to undesignated-not ne	eded		911CC	\$ \$	(204,635.00) (31,099.00)			·	\$ 204,635.00	\$ \$ \$	(31,099.00)
	FUNDING SOURCES <u>USES:</u>			911CC	\$	3,714,738.00	\$ 425,535.00	\$	67,653.00	\$ 204,635.00	\$ \$ \$	4,412,561.00
	FY12/13			911CC	\$	(12,474.00)					\$	(12,474.00)
	FY13/14			911CC	\$	(924,805.00)					\$	(924,805.00)
	FY14/15			911CC	\$	(2,068,543.36)	\$ (418,916.23)	\$ (67,653.03)	\$ (204,635.00)	\$ ((2,759,747.62)
	FY15/16			911CC	\$	(266,866.16)	\$ (6,618.00)	•	. ,	, (== -,,	\$	(273,484.16)
	TOTAL USES TO DATE			911CC	\$	(3,272,688.52)	\$ (425,534.23)	\$ (67,653.03)	\$ (204,635.00)	\$ \$((3,970,510.78)
ļ	BALANCE 9/30/16			911CC	\$	442,049.48	\$ 0.77	\$	(0.03)	\$ -	\$	442,050.22
	BY FUND:											
	365 fund		various see below	911CC	\$	442,049.48					\$	442,049.48
-	126 fund		26252525-564001	911CC			\$ 0.77	\$	(0.03)		\$	0.74
	CF BALANCE 9/30/16			911CC	\$	442,049.48	\$ 0.77	\$	(0.03)	\$ -	\$	442,050.22
	Transfer In budgeted FY16/17 fm 365 adjustment		09999599-381650 09999599-381650		\$	440,000.00 2,049.48					\$	440,000.00
7	rounded		09999599-381650 09999599-599083	rev exp	\$	2,049.00 2,049.00					\$	2,049.00

NCBCC FUND 365 CAPITAL PROJECTS-COUNTY COMPLEX CASH FORWARD TO 16/17 STARTED 1/24/2017

Cash Forward to 10/11	\$	EOC 50,000.00		911 CC		<u>SHADM</u>	\$	other 213,747.37	\$	<u>total</u> 263,747.37
10/11 revenues 10/11 expenditures	\$ \$	- (11,998.00)					\$	2,754.05	\$	2,754.05 (11,998.00)
Cash Forward to 11/12	\$	38,002.00					\$	216,501.42	\$	254,503.42
11/12 revenues 11/12 expenditures	\$ \$	*1 ***					\$ \$	1,861.20 -	\$ \$	1,861.20 -
Cash Fwd to 12/13 actual	\$	38,002.00					\$	218,362.62	\$	256,364.62
12/13 revenues 12/13 expenditures	\$ \$	#0 #0					\$ \$	1,590.90 -	\$ \$	1,590.90 -
Cash Fwd to 13/14 actual	\$	38,002.00					\$	219,953.52	\$	257,955.52
13/14 revenues 13/14 expenditures 13/14 adjust-365 res April 14	\$ \$ \$	- (38,002.00)	\$	4,000,000.00 (924,718.36)	\$ \$	518,410.68 (211,185.06) 259,804.00	\$ \$	10,863.35 - (221,802.00)		4,529,274.03 (1,135,903.42) -
Cash Fwd to 14/15 actual	\$	-	\$	3,075,281.64	\$	567,029.62	\$	9,014.87	\$	3,651,326.13
14/15 revenues 14/15 expenditures net change	\$ \$ \$			115,071.00 (2,481,437.39) (2,366,366.39)	\$		\$ \$ \$	18,393.57	\$	7,633,464.57 (4,905,993.54) 2,727,471.03
Cash Fwd to 15/16 actual	\$	-	\$	708,915.25	\$	5,642,473.47	\$	27,408.44	\$	6,378,797.16
15/16 revenues 15/16 expenditures net change	\$ \$	# #	\$ \$ \$	204,635.00 (471,501.16) (266,866.16)	\$	1,721,786.00 (5,804,739.12) (4,082,953.12)	\$ \$ \$	34,122.31	\$	1,960,543.31 (6,276,240.28) (4,315,696.97)
Cash Fwd to 16/17 actual	\$		\$	442,049.09	\$	1,559,520.35	\$	61,530.75	\$	2,063,100.19
Cash Fwd to 16/17 budget under (over) budgeted CF CF Adjustment FY16/17 BT#1 BA	\$ \$ \$	<u>.</u> %2000 -	\$ \$ \$ \$	440,000 2,049.09 2,049.00 2,049.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,830,000 (270,479.65) (270,480) (5,580) (264,900)	\$	58,000 3,530.75 3,531 3,531	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,328,000 (264,899.81) (264,900) - (264,900)

NCBCC CASH FORWARD TO FY16/17 FUND 365 Capital Projects-County Complex cl 1/24/17

Fund Balance Revenues Expenditures	9/30/2015 FY15/16 FY15/16	\$ \$ \$	6,378,797.16 1,960,543.31 (6,276,240.28)	\$	(4,315,696.97)
Fund Balance	9/30/2016	\$	2,063,100.19	Ť	(.,,
Assets Liabilities	9/30/2016 9/30/2016	\$ \$	2,814,419.38 (751,319.19)		
Fund Balance	9/30/2016	\$	2,063,100.19		
less non-liquid/non-expendable	assets:	Ψ	-		
actual cash forward to	FY16/17	\$	2,063,100.19		
budgeted cash forward to	FY16/17	\$	2,328,000.00		
underbudgeted CF to	FY16/17	\$	(264,899.81)		
rounded		\$	(264,900)		

Nassau County BCC Sheriff Administration Building Project Budget Project code SHADM															
SOURCES:	Ref	account number	proj#		One Cent	FUND 10 MUNICIPA		36	5 RES	Impact Fe	es	total	ł		8
Original budget			SHADM	\$ 8	3,779,719.00	\$ 942,067	00 \$	\$ 2	78,214.00			\$10,000,000.00			
FUNDING SOURCES			SHADM	\$ 8	3,779,719.00	\$ 942,067	00 \$	\$ 2	78,214.00	\$	-	\$10,000,000.00			
<u>USES:</u> FY13/14 FY14/15 FY15/16			SHADM SHADM SHADM	\$ (2	(211,185.06) 2,424,556.15) 5,804,739.12)							\$ (211,185.06) \$ (2,424,556.15) \$ (5,804,739.12)			
TOTAL USES TO DATE			SHADM	\$ (8	3,440,480.33)	\$	\$	\$	3 ≈ 1	\$		\$ - \$ (8,440,480.33)			
BALANCE 9/30/16			SHADM	\$	339,238.67	\$ 942,067.	00 \$	2	78,214.00	\$		\$ 1,559,519.67	ł		
BY FUND: 109 Fund 104 Fund 365 Fund		59165	0 SHADM 0 SHADM 0 SHADM	<u>1</u>	09 FUND 339,238.67	104 FUNI \$ 942,067.	-		78,214.00			TOTAL \$ 339,238.67 \$ 942,067.00 \$ 278,214.00	\$ 942,067	\$ \$	(440,480) -
CF BALANCE 9/30/16 ORIGINAL BUDGET FY16/17 ADJUSTMENT (REDUCTION) rounded			SHADM SHADM SHADM		339,238.67 609,719.00 (270,480.33) (270,480.00)	\$ 942,067. \$ 942,067. \$		2	78,214.00 78,214.00	\$		\$ 1,559,519.67 \$ 1,830,000.00 \$ (270,480.33) \$ (270,480.00)	\$ 6,289,000	_	(4,289,000) (4,729,480)



01/24/2017 09:31 6235clew BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS BALANCE SHEET FOR 2016 13

P 1 glbalsht

FUND: 365	CAP PROJECTS-COUNTY CO	MPLEX	NET CHANGE FOR PERIOD	ACCOUNT BALANCE
ASSETS	65000000 101010 65000000 101101 CBC1 65000000 101102 EVRB 65000000 171000 65000000 172000		.00 .00 .00 .00 -8,310,218.00 1,960,543.31	15,392.72 2,779,026.66 20,000.00 .00
	TOTAL ASSETS		-6,349,674.69	2,814,419.38
LIABILITIES	65000000 201000 65000000 202000 65000000 205500 SHAD	VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE M RETAINAGE PAYBLE	.00	-193,290.68 -208,352.34 -349,676.17
	TOTAL LIABILIT	IES	.00	-751,319.19
FUND BALANCE	65000000 241000 65000000 242000 65000000 283001	APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURE CONTROL FUND BALANCE-ASSIGNED	8,310,218.00 -6,276,240.28 4,315,696.97	.00 .00 -2,063,100.19
	TOTAL FUND BAL	ANCE	6,349,674.69	-2,063,100.19
TOT	TAL LIABILITIES + FUND	BALANCE	6,349,674.69	-2,814,419.38

^{**} END OF REPORT - Generated by Cathy Lewis **

01/24/2017 09:37 6235clew

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY



P 1 glytdbud

FOR 2016 13

Section 1	ORIGINAL APPROP	TRANFRS/ ADJSTMTS	REVISED BUDGET	YTD ACTUAL	ENCUMBRANCES	AVAILABLE BUDGET	PCT USED
365 CAP PROJECTS-COUNTY COMPLEX	0	0	0	4,315,696.97	.00	-4,315,696.97	100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES TOTAL EXPENSES	-6,608,015 6,608,015	-1,702,203 1,702,203	-8,310,218 8,310,218	,-1,960,543.31 6,276,240.28	.00	-6,349,674.69 2,033,977.72	
GRAND TOTAL	0	0	N	4,315,696.97	.00	-4,315,696.97	100.0%
	** END OF RE	PORT - Gener	ated by Cath	v Lewis **			



01/24/2017 09:30 6235clew

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS BALANCE SHEET FOR 2015 13

P 1 glbalsht

FUND: 365 CAP PROJECTS-COUNTY COMPLEX	NET CHANGE FOR PERIOD	
ASSETS		
65000000 101010 CASH 65000000 101102 BUN01 MONE 65000000 101102 EVRB MONE 65000000 171000 ESTI	Y MARKET .00 Y MARKET .00 MATED REVENUES -11,312,397.00 NUE CONTROL 7,633,464.57	1,615,410.73
TOTAL ASSETS	-3,678,932.43	7,340,943.57
LIABILITIES)
	HERS PAYABLE .00 UNTS PAYABLE .00 INAGE PAYBLE .00 INAGE PAYBLE .00	
TOTAL LIABILITIES	.00	-962,146.41
FUND BALANCE		·
65000000 241000 APPR 65000000 242000 EXPE 65000000 282000 FUND	DPRIATIONS 11,312,397.00 NDITURE CONTROL -4,905,993.54 BALANCE - COMMITTED 3,651,326.13 BALANCE-ASSIGNED -6,378,797.16	.00 .00 .00 .00 -6,378,797.16
TOTAL FUND BALANCE	3,678,932.43	-6,378,797.16
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANO	CE 3,678,932.43	-7,340,943.57

^{**} END OF REPORT - Generated by Cathy Lewis **



01/24/2017 09:40 6235clew

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY

P 1 glytdbud

FOR 2017 99

	ORIGINAL APPROP	TRANFRS/ ADJSTMTS	REVISED BUDGET	YTD EXPENDED	ENCUMBRANCES	AVAILABLE BUDGET	PCT USED
365 CAP PROJECTS-COUNTY COMPLEX							
65213521 399100 SHADM CASH FORWARD 65252525 399100 911CC CASH FORWARD 65999599 399100 CASH FORWARD	-1,830,000 -440,000 -58,000	0 0 0	-1,830,000 -440,000 -58,000	.00 .00 .00	.00	-1,830,000.00 -440,000.00 -58,000.00	. 0% . 0% . 0%
TOTAL CAP PROJECTS-COUNTY COMPLEX	-2,328,000	0	-2,328,000	.00	.00	-2,328,000.00	.0%
TOTAL REVENUES	-2,328,000	10	-2,328,000	.00	.00	-2,328,000.00	
GRAND TOTAL	-2,328,000	70	-2,328,000	.00	.00	-2,328,000.00	.0%
	** END OF REP	ORT - Gener	ated by Cath	y Lewis **			

Budget Transfer Request

Requesting Dept:	OMB	Fund:	365 CI	P-COMPLEX		ansfer#	
Requested By:	Cathy Lewis	Date:		1/24/2017	CF	-revenue	BT#1
Purpose:	To adjust accounts	based upon cash forward	calcula	ions.			
			02	7			
							Fin. Serv. Use Only
Acct. Numi	ber	Acct. Description	Aı	mount		Available Balance	Verified Available
Transfer:	4 000400 0114 014	OAGU FORWARD	•	(5.500)			Available
	1 399100 SHADM	CASH FORWARD		(5,580)		1,830,000	No.
To: 65252525	5 399100 911CC	CASH FORWARD	\$	2,049	<u>\$</u>	440,000	
To: 65999599	9 399100	CASH FORWARD	_\$	3,531	_\$_	58,000	
From:			X 		12		
From:							
From:							
From:							
From:							
То:		33	100-100				STATE OF A
То:	100	:					
То:							
Го:		19					
From:							\prec
То:							V
Approved By:			\$ \$	5,580			
.pp	BOCC:			of Courts:			
	Date:		Date:				
	And the second	Financial Services Use	Only				
	Action Completed:	Signa	ature/D	ate			

Budget Transfer Request

Requesting Dept:	OMB		_ <u>_</u> F	und:	365 CP-COMPLEX	Transfer #
Requested By:	Cathy Lewis			ate:	1/24/2017	CF-EXP
Purpose:	To adjust accoun	ts based upon cash forward o	calculat	ions.		
			N	1		
		CO	P	<i>y</i>		Fin. Serv. Use Only
Acct. N	umber	Acct. Description		Amount	Available Balance	Verified Available
Transfer: 65213521	562000 SHADM	BUILDING	\$_	(5,580.00)	\$ 936,796.64	
To: 65252581	591090 911CC	Transfer Out-One Cent	\$_	2,049.00	\$ 440,000.00	
To: 65999599	599083	Reserves for Contingencies		3,531.00	\$ 63,000.00	
From:					8 8 22 - 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
From:			_		: : ========	
From:						
From:			. —		(
From:					s D 	1992
То:			-7		k (======	1
То:			-0 (0 (
То:			-, - -			
From:		34.			20	
То:			-			
То:						
Approved By:	BOCC:		\$ \$ Cle	5,580.00 rk of Courts	:	
	Date:		Date	e:	-	

Action Completed:

Signature/Date

Tab 2
Page B

RESOLUTION 2017-

WHEREAS the General Fund has received reimbursement for damaged/lost materials, as well as donations, for the Nassau County Library System.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2016/2017 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFOR	E resolved by the B	Board of Cour	nty Commission	ers, Nassau
County, Florida in regula	r session, duly as	ssembled on	the	day of
, 2017 the	e following budget	amendment p	ursuant to Flor	ida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:				
REVENUE				
01711571-352020	Damaged Books/M	l aterials	\$	35
01711571-366911	Donations		\$	31
01712571-366911	Donations		\$	83
01714571-366911	Donations		<u>\$ 8</u>	,000
			\$ 8	,149
APPROPRIATION				
01711571-566100	Books & Materials		\$	66
01712571-566100	Books & Materials		\$	83
01714571-549000	Other Current Char	rges		,475
01714571-552000	Misc Supplies			175
01714571-554005	Subscriptions-Othe			,150
01714571-566100	Books & Materials			, <u>200</u> ,149
			* -	, =
ADOPTED this	day of		, 2017.	
ATTEST:				
		CH	IAIR	
EX-OFFICIO CLE	DV			

17 APR 18 PH 4: 13

Cindy,

Please process a BUA for the following donations and Damaged/Lost Items. Thank you,

01711571-566100 \$35.44 ✓
01711571-566100 \$31.00 ✓
01712571-566100 \$83.00 ✓
01714571-554005 \$1150.00 ✓
01714571-552000 \$175.00 ✓
01714571-549000 \$1475.00 ✓
01714571-566100 \$5200.00 ✓

\$8,149.44

36.11	000104 -7 ollars	
3/2/1	7 :	
3/2/1	7 OLLARS	a ji
DATE DATE DATE	OLLARS	
, (D		CENTS
CURRENCY /	695	00
BOARD OF COUNTY COOK TRANSAU COF NASSAU COF	39	39
OAR LIST	25 879	
BOARD OF COUNTY OF NASSAL LIBRARY DEF LIBRARY DEF LIBRARY SUL III O S III III O S	0_14900	1.5
OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF NASSAU BRARY DEP 120920 HRAD	12	
ASS ASS	-	
OF COUNTY COST HEAD 1	110	7 T
(XXX)3503. Bus a Date 8 B 2 2017 4H E	XXXXX	3.
1,2003(19003) 11 (2003(19003)	EQU 9 E	
1303 120031 11 1301 2 1270部 115。 章		17 5
NE 32		
32097	1	
9 9 10 11 12 12 13 13 13 15 16 16 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	12	× 1
11 11		
12 17	1	
URCAA DI		2
14	2/2	+5
15 IS	A sa	
44 Jag		
Ş 17		1.0
69 /7.3	54	39
CURRENCY COUNTY	21 =00= 21 and	
GREENLE KT	(12)	
[3 No. 60	7. 20	5
PLE PEPOSI POR	8 X (b)	
PLEASE SE SUISE ALL I ARE PROPERLY ENDOG POR MUEDATE MINDORNAL	· %	
TOTAL	33-21	120
ORANA CENTRAL DRAWAL	63-215-631	-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL ARE PROPERLY ENDOSSED. POR MULDINE MYLOGE SE MULDINE POR MULDINE MYLOGE MYLOGE SE MULDINE TOTAL	E 8	8 8
0.8		<u> </u>

31.50

39.39

175.00

60.00

190,00

1,120.00

150,00

1,695,00

1,734.39

Check Deposit # of Amount

9,617.30

11,351.69

Cks 9,617.30 45

ADM-01711571

FB -01712571 \$

CAL-01713571 \$

HLD-01714571 \$

BRY-01715571 \$

YUL-01716571 \$

LIBRARY U NCPLS

\$0.25 \$

\$0.50

\$1.00

Sub-Total \$

\$1.00 \$

\$10.00 \$

\$20.00 \$

\$50.00 \$

\$100.00 Sub-Total \$

Total Cash \$

Sub-Total \$

Grand Total S

\$2.00 \$5.00 \$

Bills

Coins Deposit: 03.22.17 \$0.01 \$ 1.99 \$0.05 \$ 2.30 Previous Deposit: 03.22.17 01711571- 352010 352020 366911 362002 208031 365920 347101 Meeting	DATE:	03/31/17		F	ISCAL YEAR:	2016-17						
\$0.05 \$ 2.30 \$ 352010 \$ 352020 \$ 366911 \$ 362002 \$ 208031 \$ 365920 \$ 347101 \$ Meeting					03.22.17							
\$0.05 \$ 2.30	\$0.01	\$	1.99							TOT	AL DEPOS	SIT
332010 332020 366911 362002 208031 365920 347101 Meeting	60.05	Φ.		ł.								J11
IDrawale Assessed	\$0.05	\$	2.30		352010	352020	366911	362002	208031	365920	347101	;
						×.,		Meeting				
1700III KEIILAI				Branch Account				Room	Rental			
# Damaged Rental Taxes Sales of Out of	¢0.10	er.	2.60	#				Rental -	Taxes	Sales of	Out of	Pr
\$0.10 \$ 3.60 Fines&Fees Books/Materials Donations Fees Materials State			3.60		Fines&Fees	Books/Materials	Donations	Fees		Materials	State	

464.42

169.05

27.33

35.95

0.60

697.35 \$

35.44 🗸 \$

31.00 🗸

83.70 🗸

0.45

5.00

\$ 8,000.00 🗸

35.44 \$ 8,120.15

Photos Sold 70

01000000-

201000PASS

Expedite

Postage

341901

PASS

Passport

Photos

23.75 \$ 654.20 \$ 45.80

23,75 \$ 654.20

208031

PASS

Sales

Tax

\$ 45.80

Cash

Total

66.44

3,046.87

8,027.33

169.50

0,60

40.95

\$ 11,351.69

341900

PASS

Passport

\$1,775.00

\$1,775.00 \$

347121

Proctoring

Fees

Preparer Signatures: Verified

Deposit: \$ 11,351.69

Cash +/- \$

Claire D. Shepherd 03/31/17

Display User: Glossary

03/29/2017

Item information

Title:

Heidi Heckelbeck has a secret

ID: 30310002265095

Author:

Coven, Wanda.

Call#:

J PBK SERIES HEID COV

Copy:

1

Charge information

Date charged:

3/17/2017,15:12

Date due:

3/31/2017,23:59

Checkout library:

FERNANDINA

Circulation rule:

14DAY

Bill information

Billed:

\$4.99

Tax:

Reason:

LOST

payments: 1

Date:

3/27/2017 Last

notice:

Still owes:

\$0.00

Number of 0 Library:

FERNANDINA

notices:

Transaction

3/27/2017

Date paid:

3/27/2017

date:

Payments:

Payment

3/27/2017

\$4.99 Amount:

Payment

type:

CASH

date:

Payment

FERNANDINA

library:

Note:

352020

16 - 20 -

14 . 25 +

35 - 44 *

Display User: Glossary

Page 1 of 1

Display User : Glossary

03/29/2017

Item information

Title:

RIGHT BEHIND YOU

Call#:

TP F GAR

Bill information

Billed:

\$16.20

Tax:

Reason:

DAMAGE

payments: 1

Date:

3/14/2017 Last

notice:

Still owes:

\$0.00

Number of 0

Library:

FERNANDINA

Transaction

3/14/2017

Date paid:

notices:

3/22/2017

date:

Payments:

Payment

3/22/2017

Amount:

\$16.20

Payment

type:

CASH

date:

Payment

FERNANDINA

library:

Note:

Display User: Glossary 03/29/2017

Item information

Title:

Rick Steves' Ireland

ID: 30310002345467

Author:

Steves, Rick, 1955-

Call#:

914.15 RIC 2015

Copy:

1

Charge information

Date charged:

2/11/2017,10:42

Date due:

2/25/2017,23:59

Checkout library:

FERNANDINA

Circulation rule:

14DAY

Bill information

Billed:

\$14.25

Tax:

Reason:

LOST

payments: 1

Date:

3/24/2017 Last

notice:

Still owes:

\$0.00

Number of 0

Library:

FERNANDINA

notices:

Transaction

3/24/2017

Date paid:

3/24/2017

date:

Payments:

Payment

3/24/2017

Amount:

\$14.25

Payment

type:

CASH

date: Payment

FERNANDINA

library:

Note:

DONATION RECORDS

Donor's Name:	FERNANDINA BRANCH F.O.L.	IN HONOR OF:			
Address:		Address:			
City, St., Zip Code	9	City,St., Zip Code:			
Date of Donation:	3/24/2017	Donation Amount:	\$83.00	Cash	Check #
Donation Purpose:	E-BOOKS			,	1228
Recv'd By:					
	DONATI	ON RECORDS			
DONATION RECC	DONATI PRD (MONETARY)	ON RECORDS			
Donor's Name:	RD (MONETARY)	IN HONOR OF:			
Donor's Name: Address:	PRD (MONETARY) HILLIARD BRANCH F.O.L.	IN HONOR OF: Address:			
Donor's Name: Address: City,St., Zip Code:	PRD (MONETARY) HILLIARD BRANCH F.O.L.	IN HONOR OF: Address:			
Donor's Name: Address: City,St., Zip Code:	PRD (MONETARY) HILLIARD BRANCH F.O.L.	IN HONOR OF: Address: City,St., Zip Code:			
Donor's Name: Address: City,St., Zip Code: Date of Donation:	PRD (MONETARY) HILLIARD BRANCH F.O.L.	IN HONOR OF: Address: City,St., Zip Code: Donation Amount:			Check#



OF

Friends of Nassau County Library, Inc. d/b/a Friends of Fernandina Beach Library

d/b/a Friends of Fernandina Beach Library PO Box 17155 Fernandina Beach, FL 32035 **VyStar Credit Union** Fernandina Beach, Florida 63-7927/2630 1228

DATE

3/24/2017

Nassau County BOCC

**83.00

DOLLARS

Nassau County BOCC-FINANCIAL FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPT. 7647 VETERANS WAY STE 4000 YULEE,FL 32087

Complete the annual \$25,000 donation to the Library

"OO 1 2 28" (\$ 26 30 79 2 76);

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

М

4

64-584/612

1019

FRIENDS OF HILLIARD PUBLIC LIBRARY INC 15821 COUNTY RD 108 / P.O. BOX 951 HILLIARD, FL 32046

SOUTHEASTERN BANK

P.O. BOX 428 HILLIARD, FL 32046 904.845.4432 www.southeasternbank.com

*1:0612058441

	DONATION R	ECORDS		
DONATION REC	ORD (MONETARY)			
Donor's Name:	Janet Loveless	IN HONOR (DF:	
Address:		Address:	***************************************	
City,St., Zip Code:	Fernandina Bch, FL.	City,St., Zip (Code:	
Date of Donation:	3-28-2017	Donation Am	ount: 4/1.80 Cash	Check #
Donation Purpose	: Width of the World	<u>d</u>		
Recv'd By:	+			
			= = -:)	
		CORDE		
			:#	7
(4)	ω.			
	DONATION DE	00555		
NATION DECOR	DONATION RE	CORDS		
)NATION RECOR!	1			
dress:	Hurnymon S	IN HONOR OF:		
/,St., Zip Code:	2.7 20 20 4 #	Address:		
y,St., Zip Code:	1	City,St., Zip Code:		
e of Donation:	3/28/17	Donation Amount:	20.00 cash	
nation Purpose:	books			f
je			8	



Deposit Detail (By Deposit) Report Fifth Third Bank - Electronic Deposit Manager

Report Created on 3/31/2017 12:07:03 PM by QI5WL00A

Presenter: NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY

Date Range: 3/31/2017 - 3/31/2017

Location(s): Fernandina Library

Account(s):

Routing Location: Fernandina Library ~ Acct: NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY User: QI5WL00A ~ Item Count: 46 ~ Deposit Amount: \$9617.30 Processed: 3/31/2017 ~ Acknowledged: 3/31/2017 12:07PM ~ Posted: 3/31/2017 8-1 600 9617.30		(*) = Please	See Adjustme	ent Report For Detai	ils	
User: QI5WL00A ~ Item Count: 46 ~ Deposit Amount: \$9617.30 Processed: 3/31/2017 ~ Acknowledged: 3/31/2017 12:07PM ~ Posted: 3/31/2017 8-1 600 9617.33 8-2 0164 (\$35.15) 8-3 02436 (\$10.00) 8-4 01028 (\$35.15) 8-5 00918 (\$25.00) 8-6 01828 (\$70.60) 8-7 0166 (\$35.45) 8-8 1338 (\$10.00) 8-10 01291 (\$25.00) 8-11 1722 (\$45.30) 8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 02346 (\$35.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) (\$	Research Id	Aux OnUs		Account Number	Process Control	Amount
Processed: 3/31/2017 - Acknowledged: 3/31/2017 12:07PM - Posted: 3/31/2017	Location:	Fernandina Library ~ A	Acct: NASSAU	COUNTY BOARD O	F COUNTY	
8-1 600 9617.30 8-2 0164 (\$35.15) 8-3 02436 (\$10.00) 8-4 01028 (\$35.15) 8-5 00918 (\$25.00) 8-6 01823 (\$70.60) 8-7 0166 (\$35.61) 8-8 1338 (\$10.00) 8-9 3350 (\$25.30) 8-10 01291 (\$25.00) 8-11 1722 (\$45.30) 8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.50) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (User: QI5WL00A	~ Item Count:	46 ~ Deposit Amount	t: \$9617.30	
8-2 0164 (\$35.15) 8-3 02436 (\$10.00) 8-4 01028 (\$35.15) 8-5 00918 (\$25.00) 8-6 01828 (\$70.60) 8-7 0166 (\$35.45) 8-8 1338 (\$10.00) 8-9 3350 (\$25.30) 8-10 01291 (\$25.00) 8-11 1722 (\$45.30) 8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.50) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$800.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75)	Pro	ocessed: 3/31/2017 ~ A	cknowledged:	3/31/2017 12:07PM -	- Posted: 3/31/2017	
8-3 02436 (\$10.00) 8-4 01028 (\$35.15) 8-5 00918 (\$25.00) 8-6 01828 (\$70.60) 8-7 0166 (\$35.45) 8-8 1338 (\$10.00) 8-9 3350 (\$25.30) 8-10 01291 (\$25.00) 8-11 1722 (\$45.30) 8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$800.00) 8-26 3726 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) <td>8-1</td> <td></td> <td>VE VE TE TALK</td> <td>A STATE OF THE STA</td> <td>600</td> <td>9617.30</td>	8-1		VE VE TE TALK	A STATE OF THE STA	600	9617.30
8-4 01028 (\$35.15) 8-5 00918 (\$25.00) 8-6 01828 (\$70.60) 8-7 0166 (\$35.45) 8-8 1338 (\$10.00) 8-9 3350 (\$25.30) 8-10 01291 (\$25.00) 8-11 1722 (\$45.30) 8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.50) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) <	8-2				0164	(\$35.15)
8-5 00918 (\$25,00) 8-6 01828 (\$70,60) 8-7 0166 (\$35,45) 8-8 1338 (\$10,00) 8-9 3350 (\$25,30) 8-10 01291 (\$25,00) 8-11 1722 (\$45,30) 8-12 (\$25,00) 8-13 1537 (\$10,00) 8-14 1027 (\$35,00) 8-15 02346 (\$35,00) 8-16 3561 (\$25,00) 8-17 1606 (\$50,00) 8-18 00106 (\$70,00) 8-19 4055 (\$15,00) 8-20 0568 (\$35,00) 8-21 (\$35,00) 8-22 1387 (\$35,00) 8-23 0762 (\$35,00) 8-24 1417 (\$25,00) 8-25 1019 (\$800,00) 8-26 3726 (\$58,75) 8-27 (\$35,00) (\$35,00) 8-28 01121 (\$35,00) 8-29 1230 (\$35,00)	8-3				02436	(\$10.00)
8-6 01828 \$70.00 8-7 0166 \$35.45 8-8 1338 \$10.00 8-9 3350 \$25.30 8-10 01291 \$25.00 8-11 1722 \$45.30 8-12 \$25.00 8-13 1537 \$10.00 8-14 1027 \$35.00 8-15 02346 \$35.00 8-16 3561 \$25.00 8-17 1606 \$50.00 8-18 00106 \$70.00 8-19 4055 \$15.00 8-20 568 \$35.00 8-21 \$35.00 \$35.00 8-22 1387 \$35.51 8-23 0762 \$35.50 8-24 1417 \$25.00 8-25 1019 \$8000.00 8-26 3726 \$58.00 8-27 \$35.00 \$35.00 8-28 01121 \$35.00 8-29 023 \$35.00	8-4				01028	(\$35.15)
8-7 0166 (\$35,45) 8-8 1338 (\$10,00) 8-9 3350 (\$25,30) 8-10 01291 (\$25,00) 8-11 1722 (\$45,30) 8-12 (\$25,00) 8-13 1537 (\$10,00) 8-14 1027 (\$35,00) 8-15 02346 (\$35,00) 8-16 3561 (\$25,00) 8-17 1606 (\$50,00) 8-18 00106 (\$70,00) 8-19 4055 (\$15,00) 8-20 0568 (\$35,00) 8-21 (\$35,00) 8-22 1387 (\$35,00) 8-23 0762 (\$35,00) 8-23 0762 (\$35,00) 8-24 1417 (\$25,00) 8-25 1019 (\$800,00) 8-26 3726 (\$58,75) 8-27 (\$35,00) (\$35,00) 8-28 01121 (\$35,00) 8-29 1230 (\$35,00)	8-5				00918	(\$25.00)
8-8 1338 (\$10.00) 8-9 3350 (\$25.30) 8-10 01291 (\$25.00) 8-11 1722 (\$45.30) 8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-6				01828	(\$70.60)
8-9 3350 (\$25,30) 8-10 01291 (\$25,00) 8-11 1722 (\$45,30) 8-12 (\$25,00) 8-13 1537 (\$10,00) 8-14 1027 (\$35,00) 8-15 02346 (\$35,00) 8-16 3561 (\$25,00) 8-17 1606 (\$50,00) 8-18 00106 (\$70,00) 8-19 4055 (\$15,00) 8-20 0568 (\$35,00) 8-21 (\$35,00) 8-22 1387 (\$35,00) 8-23 0762 (\$35,00) 8-24 1417 (\$25,00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000,00) 8-26 3726 (\$58,75) 8-27 (\$35,00) 8-28 01121 (\$35,00) 8-29 1230 (\$35,00)	8-7				0166	(\$35.45)
8-10 01291 (\$25.00) 8-11 1722 (\$45.30) 8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.00) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$800.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-8				1338	(\$10.00)
8-11 1722 (\$45.30) 8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.00) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-9				3350	(\$25.30)
8-12 (\$25.00) 8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-10				01291	(\$25.00)
8-13 1537 (\$10.00) 8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-11				1722	(\$45.30)
8-14 1027 (\$35.00) 8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-12					(\$25.00)
8-15 02346 (\$35.00) 8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-13				1537	(\$10.00)
8-16 3561 (\$25.00) 8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-14				1027	(\$35.00)
8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-15				02346	(\$35.00)
8-17 1606 (\$50.00) 8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-16				3561	(\$25.00)
8-18 00106 (\$70.00) 8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-17				1606	(\$50.00)
8-19 4055 (\$15.00) 8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-18				00106	(\$70.00)
8-20 0568 (\$35.00) 8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-19				4055	
8-21 (\$35.00) 8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-20				0568	
8-22 1387 (\$35.15) 8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-21					
8-23 0762 (\$35.00) 8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)					1387	
8-24 1417 (\$25.00) 8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-23				0762	·
8-25 1019 (\$8000.00) 8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)						
8-26 3726 (\$58.75) 8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)	8-25					
8-27 (\$35.00) 8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)						
8-28 01121 (\$35.00) 8-29 1230 (\$35.00)						
8-29 (\$35.00)					01121	
(40000)						
Page: 1 of 2						Page: 1 of 2

Deposit Detail (By Deposit) Report Fifth Third Bank - Electronic Deposit Manager

Report Created on 3/31/2017 12:07:03 PM by QI5WL00A

Presenter: NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY

Date Range: 3/31/2017 - 3/31/2017

Location(s): Fernandina Library			Account(s)			
	(*) = Please	See Adjustme	nt Report For Detai	ils		
Research Id	Aux OnUs	Transit Routing	Account Number	Process Control	Amount	
8-31				1276	(\$70.00)	
8-32				6302	(\$50.00)	
8-33				0405	(\$35.00)	
8-34				0030	(\$25.00)	
8-35					(\$35.00)	
8-36					(\$35.00)	
8-37	Aveign	to be the second		3031	(\$17.40)	
8-38	1000				(\$83.00)	
8-39	6668				(\$50.00)	
8-40				001	(\$25.00)	
8-41				001	(\$35.00)	
8-42				001	(\$101.05)	
8-43				001	(\$40.00)	
8-44				001	(\$10.00)	
8-45	11. 12. 11. 11. 11.			001	(\$35.00)	
8-46				002	(\$25.00)	
	To			'.30		

Tab 2
Page C

RESOLUTION 2017-

WHEREAS the General Fund has received reimbursement for damaged/lost materials for the Nassau County Library System.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2016/2017 budget year by the fund. BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _____ day of , 2017 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: **REVENUE** \$ 20 01711571-352020 Damaged Books/Materials APPROPRIATION 01711571-566100 Books & Materials \$ 20 **ADOPTED** this ______ day of _______, 2017. ATTEST: **CHAIR**

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

17 APR 18 PH 4: 13

Ainaly,

Please process a BUA

for the attacked Damages!

Lost items reimt.

NC P	76 96	DEPOS	43 (COPY) SIT TICKE RECORD CO	ET DPY	
#	Sun'	TRUST	F ACH	RT 061000104	V
0 2 3			1	DOLLARS	CENTS
HECKS.	76	ÇU	IRRENCY	2204	00
NO OT.	BC		COIN	58	45
HER IT	BOARD L	-	LIST EACH CHECK		
S C	= - O	P1209		110	
CHECKS AND OTHER ITEMS ARE RECEIVED FOR DEPOSIT SUDJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE OR ANY APPUCABLE COLLECT	tend和Ran 2. 8 字框像S	E-() 2= 24/2	3503 E	XXXXXXXX	- 1
NE FOR	12 S.S.C.	3	200953 15	70 38023302	
	101年到野	13Apr . 2		Transacti	
BOSIT SUBJECT	COMMISSIONE U COUNTY PARTMENT TE 4000 YULEE, FL	5	, ×		7
O L	COUNTY COUNTY ARTMENT	6	*	1 2	- 1
THE P	FE ASIO	ź			- 2
PROVISI	COMMISSIONERS COUNTY ARTMENT E 4000 YULEE, FL 32	8		Avenue.	
TTO THE PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM CO	RS 32097	9			E.V.
) ((7	10	1 1		r
UF OR ₩	7	11			
00 □	rî vî	12		Å	
AERCIAL		13	,	, in the second	-19
1 L		14	/		
50 20		15			
V APPU		16	2.1		
CABLE		17			
Orrect		₩	6	1262	15
NON YO					· fair
TION ACREEMENT	E.		PLEASE ENTER TOTAL		
4		226245	PLEASE BE SURE ALL ITEMS ARE PROPERLY ENDORSED DEPOSITS MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR IMMEDIATE WITHDRAWAL	63-215-631 TOTAL TEMS	

01711571-566100 \$19.99

LIBRARY U DATE:	04/13/17			ISCAL YEAR:	2016-17														
Coins \$0.01	\$	1.00	Previous Deposit:																
\$0.05	·	6.45			01711571-					тот	TAL DEPO	SIT							
40.0 5	Ψ	0,43		352010	352020		911	362002 Meeting	208031	365920	347101	347121	341900 PASS		00000- 00PASS	341901 PASS	208031 PASS		Cash
\$0.10		11.00	Branch Account		Damaged Books/Materials	Dona	tions	Room Rental Fees	Rental Taxes	Sales of	Out of	Proctoring		Exp	pedîte	Passport			04311
\$0.25 \$0.50	S	40.00 🗸	ADM-01711571		\$ 19.99			1 003		Materials	State	Fees	Passport		stage	Photos	Tax		Total
\$1.00		/	FB -01712571 CAL-01713571	\$ 705.10 \$ 234.95		\$ \$	1.35 0.82						\$2,550.00	\$	23.75	\$ 888.25	\$ 62.18	S	19.5 4,230.1
Sub-Total	\$	58.45 🗸	HLD-01714571	\$ 98.80		Ψ.	0.02										4 02.70	\$	235.
			BRY-01715571 YUL-01716571			2	200											\$	98.
Bills				\$ 1,086.10	19.99	S	2.32	s -	s -	\$ -	s -	s -	24 222 22	700				\$	3.4 44.0
\$1.00 \$2.00 \$5.00	S	127.00 2.00 145.00								14. 25.		3	\$2,550.00	S	23.75	\$ 888,25	\$ 62.18	\$	4,632.
\$10.00 \$20.00		210,00				84					t			# Pho	tos Soid	05			
\$50.00 \$100.00	S	100.00	Deposit	S 4,637,54											200 0010	30			
Sub-Total Total Cash		2,262.45	Cash +/	S 4.95															
	Check	k Deposit #of																	
	An \$	nount Cks 2,375,09 1	Cal Short FB Over	(\$0.05) \$5.00															
Sub-Total	\$	2,375.09																	
Grand Total	s	4,637.54 🗸	Signatures:	Prepare	r	Cla	rire Z). Shep	herd (04 13 17 04									
		,,	Jaguardres:	Verifie	i	gu	anne	Mans	hau	041	13/17	7		*					



Deposit Detail (By Deposit) Report Fifth Third Bank - Electronic Deposit Manager

Report Created on 4/13/2017 1:05:05 PM by QI5WL00A

Presenter: NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY

Date Range: 4/13/2017 - 4/13/2017

Location(s): Fernandina Library

Account(s): 7

(*) = Please See Adjustment Report For Details									
Research Id	Aux OnUs	Transit Routing	Account Number	Process Control	Amount				
Location:	Fernandina Library ~ A	cct: NASSAU	COUNTY BOARD O	F COUNTY					
	User: QI5WL00A	~ Item Count:	60 ~ Deposit Amoun	t: \$2375.09					
Pr	ocessed: 4/13/2017 ~ A	cknowledged:	4/13/2017 1:05PM ~	Posted: 4/13/2017					
3-1				600	2375.09				
3-2				2235	(\$141.50)				
3-3					(\$10.00)				
3-4				1021	(\$70.00)				
3-5	H5940			5233	(\$55.00)				
3-6					(\$25.00)				
3-7				0118	(\$35.00)				
3-8					(\$58.75)				
3-9				5819	(\$60.00)				
3-10				1212	(\$105.00)				
3-11				03676	(\$10.00)				
3-12				3833	(\$25.00)				
3-13				0308	(\$9.80)				
3-14				0504	(\$55.00)				
3-15	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			1866	(\$35.00)				
3-16				00109	(\$25.00)				
3-17				1220	(\$19.99)				
3-18				00113	(\$25.00)				
3-19				00129	(\$35.00)				
3-20				1584	(\$25.00)				
3-21				2964	(\$35.00)				
3-22				001	(\$35.00)				
3-23					(\$35.00)				
3-24				1813	(\$10.00)				
3-25				2713	(\$140.00)				
3-26				01075	(\$35.00)				
3-27				1197	(\$45.00)				
3-28				7814	(\$25.00)				
3-29				7816	(\$22.60)				
3-30				1071	(\$90.00)				
					Page: 1 of 2				

Display User: Glossary

04/13/2017

Item information

Title: Endurance: [sound recording] Shackleton's incredible ID: 00592644

voyage

Author: Lansing, Alfred.

Call#: CD 919.8904 LAN

Copy: 2

Bill information

Billed: \$19.99 Tax: Reason: DAMAGE

payments: 1 Date: 4/3/2017 Last

notice:

Still owes: \$0.00 Number of 0 Library: FERNANDINA

notices:

Transaction 4/3/2017 Date paid: 4/10/2017

date:

Payments:

Payment 4/10/2017 Amount: \$19.99 Payment CREDITCARD type: (k+1) ADD

Payment FERNANDINA

library:

Note:

MARTIN G TEASTER
96552 BLACKROCK RD
YULEE, FL 32097-6387

Pay to the Order of Source RO
Order of Source RO
Order of Source RO
Dollars

Dollars

Dollars

PAY
Doll

Tab 3
Page A

PERSONNEL AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE INVOICES, REQUISITIONS AND BUDGET TRANSFERS

EMPLOYEE'S NAME:	D	Dawn S. Bostwick			
SIGNATURE & INITIAI	LS:				
DEPARTMENT:	Lil	brary			
FUNDING SOURCE	ACCOUNT NO. (ORG)	APPROVAL LIMIT	CHANGES & UPDATES		
Libraries	01711571	\$5,000.00			
Fernandina Branch	01712571	\$5,000.00			
Callahan Branch	01713571	\$5,000.00			
Hilliard Branch	01714571	\$5,000.00			
Bryceville Branch	01715571	\$5,000.00			
Library Grant	01719571	\$5,000.00			
].				
SPECIAL CLERK INSTRU	JCTIONS:				
please send the new BOCC for approval.	form for your records. v information to the Fin		be submitted to the		
EX-OFFICIO CLERK SIGI	NATURE	DA	ATE		

BOARD APPROVED:

Revised 4/2014

PERSONNEL AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE INVOICES, REQUISITIONS AND BUDGET TRANSFERS

EMPLOYEE'S NAME:	(Mitch Wilson				
SIGNATURE & INITIAI	LS:					
DEPARTMENT:		Tax Collector				
FUNDING SOURCE	ACCOUNT NO. (ORG)	APPROVAL LIMIT	CHANGES & UPDATES			
PS-Communication System	01252525-5*	\$5,000.00				
SPECIAL CLERK INSTRU	UCTIONS:					
	v information to the F	s. If any information s inance Department to				
DEPARTMENT HEAD SIG	GNATURE	<u>4/11/</u> DA	<u>17</u>			
EX-OFFICIO CLERK SIG	NATURE	DA	ATE			
BOARD APPROVED:						

Tab 3
Page B



John A. Crawford Clerk of the Circuit Court Nassau County



MEMORANDUM

To: Cindy Wood, OMB

From: Kari Ulmer, Clerk Financial Services

Date: 4/12/17

Re: Deletion of Inventory

Please present the below Deletion from Inventory request(s) to the Board for approval:

DI#	Asset #	Tag #	Department
17.047	20080014	5812	Tax Collector
17.051	20150062	8371	Tax Collector
17.052	20150063	8372	Tax Collector
17.053	20150064	8373	Tax Collector
17.092	20011526	1811	Library
17.093	20060078	3975	Library
17.094	20080248	6093	Fire Rescue

The original forms are attached.

Thanks

DI# 2017-047

DEPARTMENT:	Tax Collector)Л# <u>2017 04</u> 7
TO BE COMPLETE	D BY DEPARTMENT:	
	05812	*
Property Number:	(Mileage / Hours if applicable:
Year/Description:	CISCO 2801 ROUTER	
Serial/Vin Number:	FTX1204Y039	Indicate if a photo is included
Describe the reason for de	eletion (Include replacement criteria if	part of the Fleet Replacement Program):
END	OF LIFE	
If an election was made to	after the property to other gavernoon	ntal units or private nonprofit agencies per Florida Statute 274.05, please
indicate which agencies:		·
indicate which agencies:		
Indicate how the property	will be disposed of:	
Trade-In:	(Please include trade-in documents)	
Destroy:	Indicate how and by whom:	
Auction:	Where:	Amount Received:
Other:	Please describe:	STRUCTIVE TESTING and then will junk
	44.1	1
Department Head Signatu	re: MWZI	Date:
TO BE COMPLETE	D BY FINANCIAL SERVICES:	
Asset Number:	20080014	Acquisition Cost: \$8,073.44
Acquisition Date:	02/04/2008	Book Value:
	~1/.	1
Financial Services Signat	ure: Yarıll	emes (1000 4/4/17
BOARD APPROVAL	<u>.:</u>	
Board of County Commiss	sioners Chair;	
Fix-Officia Clerk to the De	oard of County Commissioners:	
Smoo clerk to the Bu	and of County Commissioners;	
TO BE COMPLETE	O AFTER DISPOSAL:	Date
Signature of Person Dispo	osing of the Property:	Date:

6235kulm

VEND #

PO #

04/04/2017 11:39 | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FIXED ASSET WORKSHEET

|P 1 famstmnt

ASSET # 20080014 MASTER ASSET DESCRIPTION CISCO 2801 ROUTER SN FTX1204Y039 - IMPROVEMENT FOR SEPT. 2010: 2-PORT 2ND GEN MULTIFLEX TRUNK ADD'L DESC SERIAL #SFOC13422T6E AND CISCO 1 PORT 2ND GEN MULTIFLEX TRUNK SERIAL NUMBER SFOC13422QXF CLASS 40 MACHINERY & EQU FUND SOURCE 01 SUBCL 544 ROUTER ACQUIS METH A1 PURCHASE MAINT CONT Y INSURED COMMODITY VENDOR DESC Vendor Name Mi CARRIER 02/04/2008 TYPE G DEPT 0051 TAX COLLECTOR ACQUIS DATE INSURED VAL 0.00 446A TAX COLLECTOR O ACQUIS COST EXPIRE DATE EXPIRE DATE LOC CODE 8,073.44 ANNUAL COST LOC MEMO NEW SERIAL NUMBERS ACRES 0.000 0.00 POLICY CST 0.00 QTY MEMO MEMO ROOM STORAGE LOC UNIT PRICE 0.00 PURCH MEMO CISCO FTX1204Y039 A ACTIVE STATUS CONDITION E EXCELLENT SOY BOOK 2,173.86 DEPRECIATE CUSTODIAN TAX COLLECTOR CURRENT BOOK 0.00 DEPREC PRIN 8,073.44 TITLEHOLDER EST SALVAGE 0.00 FIRST YR/PR 2008/05 LAST YR/PR 2013/04 REPL COST 8,073.44 EST LIFE LAST INVENT 07/27/2009 TAG # 05812 PERIODS TAKEN 60 ACCUM DEPREC SERIAL # FTX1204Y039 (SEE DESC FOR NEW IMPROVE MEMO 8,073.44 MANUFACTURER CISCO CISCO MODEL CISCO 2801 RETIRE DATE MODEL YEAR DISP CODE LICENSE # DISP PRICE 0.00 SALE PRICE 0.00

INV AMT

G/L Accounts

===			551555555		
TY	PE DESC	ORG	OBJ	PROJ	PERCENT
1	ASSET	98000	166900		100.00
2	CONTRA	98000	27101		100.00
5	DEPRECIATION EXPENSE	98051	559000		100.00
6	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	98000	167900		100.00

DOCUMENT # INVOICE # INV DATE

PO Accounts

ORG OBJ PROJ TRIJOMA

DI#2017-051

DEPARTMENT:	Tax Collector	
TO BE COMPLETE	ED BY DEPARTMENT:	
Property Number:	08371	Mileage / Hours if applicable:
Year/Description:	Signature Pad	*
Serial/Vin Number:	168092644	Indicate if a photo is included
Describe the reason for d	eletion (Include replacement criteria if	part of the Fleet Replacement Program);
EN	OF LIFE	
If an election was made tindicate which agencies:		ntal units or private nonprofit agencies per Florida Statute 274.05, please
Indicate how the property	will be disposed of:	
Trade-In:	(Pleuse include trade-in documents)	
Destroy:	Indicate how and by whom:	LAND FILL-to be taken to Convenience
Auction:	Where:	Amount Received:
Other:	Please describe:	
Department Head Signatu	ire: MV	Date: 1/11/17
TO BE COMPLETE	D BY FINANCIAL SERVICES	
Asset Number:	20150062	Acquisition Cost: \$1,106.16
Acquisition Date:	_06/07/2013	Book Value: -O-
Financial Services Signa	ture: Karill	Unes Wate: 4/4/17
BOARD APPROVAL	<u> </u>	
Board of County Commis	ssioners Chair:	
Ex-Officio Clerk to the B	oard of County Commissioners:	
TO BE COMPLETE	D AFTER DISPOSAL:	Date
Signature of Person Disp	osing of the Property:	Date:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
FIXED ASSET WORKSHEET

|P 1 |famstmnt

ASSET # 20150	062	MASTER ASSET		DESCRIPTION	SIGNATURE PAD W/	MAGNETIC STR	PE READER	
CLASS	40 MACHINERY & EQU	FUND SOURCE	01					
SUBCL	125 CARD READER	ACQUIS METH	A1 PURCHASE	MAINT CONT	Y	INSURED	N	
COMMODITY				VENDOR DESC	Vendor Name Mi	CARRIER		
DEPT	0051 TAX COLLECTOR	ACQUIS DATE	06/07/2013	TYPE	G	INSURED VAL		0.00
LOC CODE	446D TAX COLLECTOR L	ACQUIS COST	1,106.16	EXPIRE DATE		EXPIRE DATE		
LOC MEMO		ACRES	0.000	ANNUAL COST	0.00	POLICY CST		0.00
ROOM		QTY	1	MEMO		MEMO		
STORAGE LOC		UNIT PRICE	0.00					
		PURCH MEMO	DEPT OF HWY SAFETY					
STATUS	A ACTIVE							
CONDITION	E EXCELLENT	SOY BOOK	737.41	DEPRECIATE	Y			
CUSTODIAN	TAX COLLECTOR	CURRENT BOOK	0.00	DEPREC PRIN	1,106.	16		
TITLEHOLDER		EST SALVAGE	0.00	FIRST YR/PR	2013/09	LAST YR/PR	2017/04	
		REPL COST	1,106.16	EST LIFE	3			
TAG # 08371		LAST INVENT		PERIODS TAKE	N 36			
SERIAL #	13212131999	IMPRO	VE MEMO	ACCUM DE	PREC 1,106.	16		
MANUFACTURER								
MODEL		RETIRE DATE						
MODEL YEAR		DISP CODE						
LICENSE #		DISP PRICE	0.00					
		SALE PRICE	0.00					
VEND # PO	# DOCUMENT #	INVOICE #	INV DATE	INV AMT				

G/L Accounts

TYP	E DESC	ORG	OBJ	PROJ	PERCENT
1	ASSET	98000	166900		100.00
2	CONTRA	98051	564000		100.00
5	DEPRECIATION EXPENSE	98051	559000		100.00
6	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	98000	167900		100.00

PO Accounts

ORG	OBJ	PROJ	AMOUNT

DI# 2017-052

DEPARTMENT:	Tax Collector	1.	2017 032
TO BE COMPLETE	D BY DEPARTMENT:		
Property Number:	08372 Mileage /	Hours if applicable:	
Year/Description:	Signature Pad		
Serial/Vin Number:	168092735 Indicate i	f a photo is included	
Describe the reason for de	eletion (Include replacement criteria if part of the F	leet Replacement Program);	
END	OF LIFE		
If an election was made to indicate which agencies:	offer the property to other governmental units or	private nonprofit agencies per Florida Statute 274.0.	5, please
Indicate how the property	will be disposed of:		
Trade-In:	(Please include trade-in documents)		
Destroy:	Indicate how and by whom:	WV FILC-to betaken t	o Convenience
Auction:	Where:	Recycle Cent Amount Received:	er
Other:	Please describe:	Amount received.	
Department Head Signatur	re: Mun	Date:////	7
TO BE COMPLETE	D BY FINANCIAL SERVICES:		
Asset Number:	20150063 Acquisition	91,106.16	_
Acquisition Date:	06/07/2013 Book Val	ue: ————	_
Financial Services Signatu	are: Kan Ulme	r Wate: 4/4/17	
BOARD APPROVAL	<u>:</u>		
Board of County Commiss	ioners Chair:		
Ex-Officio Clerk to the Bo	ard of County Commissioners:	·	
TO BE COMPLETE!	<u> AFTER DISPOSAL:</u>	Date	-
Signature of Person Dispo	sing of the Property:	Date:	

04/04/2017 11:38 | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

| P 2 6235kulm | FIXED ASSET WORKSHEET famstmnt

ASSET # 20150063	MASTER ASSET	DESCRIPTION SIGNATURE PAD W/ MAGNETIC STRIPE READER
CLASS 40 MACHINERY & EQU	FUND SOURCE 01	
SUBCL 125 CARD READER	ACQUIS METH A1 PURCHASE	MAINT CONT Y INSURED N
COMMODITY		VENDOR DESC Vendor Name Mi CARRIER
DEPT 0051 TAX COLLECTOR	ACQUIS DATE 06/07/2013	TYPE G INSURED VAL 0.00
LOC CODE 446D TAX COLLECTOR L	ACQUIS COST 1,106.16	EXPIRE DATE EXPIRE DATE
LOC MEMO	ACRES 0.000	ANNUAL COST 0.00 POLICY CST 0.00
ROOM	QTY 1	MEMO MEMO
STORAGE LOC	UNIT PRICE 0.00	
	PURCH MEMO DEPT OF HWY SAFETY	
STATUS A ACTIVE		
CONDITION E EXCELLENT	SOY BOOK 737.41	DEPRECIATE Y
CUSTODIAN TAX COLLECTOR	CURRENT BOOK 0.00	DEPREC PRIN 1,106.16
TITLEHOLDER	EST SALVAGE 0.00	FIRST YR/PR 2013/09 LAST YR/PR 2017/04
	REPL COST 1,106.16	EST LIFE 3
TAG # 08372	LAST INVENT	PERIODS TAKEN 44
SERIAL # 13212132099	IMPROVE MEMO	ACCUM DEPREC 1,106.16
MANUFACTURER		
MODEL	RETIRE DATE	
MODEL YEAR	DISP CODE	
LICENSE #	DISP PRICE 0.00	
	SALE PRICE 0.00	
VEND # PO # DOCUMENT #	INVOICE # INV DATE	INV AMT

G/L Accounts

-				********************	
TY	PE DESC	ORG	OBJ	PROJ	PERCENT
1	ACCEM	00000	166000		100.00
Т	ASSET	98000	166900		100.00
2	CONTRA	98051	564000		100.00
5	DEPRECIATION EXPENSE	98051	559000		100.00
6	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	98000	167900		100.00

PO Accounts

.....

ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT

DI#2017-053

DEPARTMENT:	Tax Collector		
TO BE COMPLETE	D BY DEPARTMENT:		
Property Number:	08373	Mileage / Hours if applicable:	
Year/Description:	Signature Pad		
Serial/Vin Number:	168092645	Indicate if a photo is included	
Describe the reason for de	letion (Include replacement criteria if	f part of the Fleet Replacement Program);	
END D	F LIFE		
If an election was made to	offer the property to other governmen	ntal units or private nonprofit agencies per Florida Statute 274.05, please	
indicate which agencies:			
		0	
Indicate how the property	will be disposed of:		
Trade-In:	(Please include trade-in documents)		
Destroy:	Indicate how and by whom:	LAND FILL-to be taken to Convenien	nce
Auction:	Where:	Amount Received:	
Other:	Please describe:		
Department Head Signatur	e gm	Date: 1/11/17	
TO BE COMPLETED	BY FINANCIAL SERVICES	Si .	
Asset Number:	20150064	Acquisition Cost: \$1,106.16	
Acquisition Date:	06/07/2013	Book Value: -O-	
Financial Services Signatu	ire: Saria	llemer 76 4/4/17	
BOARD APPROVAL	<u>.</u>		
Board of County Commiss	ioners Chair:		
Ex-Officio Clerk to the Bo	ard of County Commissioners:		
TO BE COMPLETED	AFTER DISPOSAL:	Date	
Signature of Person Dispo	sing of the Property:	Date:	

04/04/2017 11:38 | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FIXED ASSET WORKSHEET

P 3 famstmnt

ASSET # 2015	0064	MASTER ASSET		DESCRIPTION SI	IGNATURE PAD W/	MAGNETIC STRIP	E READER
CLASS	40 MACHINERY & EQU	FUND SOURCE	01				
SUBCL	125 CARD READER	ACQUIS METH	A1 PURCHASE	MAINT CONT Y		INSURED N	
COMMODITY				VENDOR DESC Ve	endor Name Mi	CARRIER	
DEPT	0051 TAX COLLECTOR	ACQUIS DATE	06/07/2013	TYPE G		INSURED VAL	0.00
LOC CODE	446D TAX COLLECTOR L	ACQUIS COST	1,106.16	EXPIRE DATE		EXPIRE DATE	
LOC MEMO		ACRES	0.000	ANNUAL COST	0.00	POLICY CST	0.00
ROOM		QTY	1	MEMO		MEMO	
STORAGE LOC		UNIT PRICE	0.00				
		PURCH MEMO	DEPT OF HWY SAFETY				
STATUS	A ACTIVE						
CONDITION	E EXCELLENT	SOY BOOK	737.41	DEPRECIATE	Y		
CUSTODIAN	TAX COLLECTOR	CURRENT BOOK	0.00	DEPREC PRIN	1,106.	16	
TITLEHOLDER		EST SALVAGE	0.00	FIRST YR/PR	2013/09	LAST YR/PR	2017/04
		REPL COST	1,106.16	EST LIFE	3		
TAG # 08373	1	LAST INVENT		PERIODS TAKEN	44		
SERIAL #	13212131899	IMPROV	VE MEMO	ACCUM DEPRE	EC 1,106.	16	
MANUFACTURER							
MODEL		RETIRE DATE					
MODEL YEAR		DISP CODE					
LICENSE #		DISP PRICE	0.00				
		SALE PRICE	0.00				
VEND # PC) # DOCUMENT #	INVOICE #	INV DATE	INV AMT			

G/L Accounts

TYP	PE DESC	ORG	OBJ	PROJ	PERCENT
1	ASSET	98000	166900		100.00
2	CONTRA	98051	564000		100.00
5	DEPRECIATION EXPENSE	98051	559000		100.00
6	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	98000	167900		100.00

PO Accounts

ORG PROJ AMOUNT OBJ

DI# 2017-092

DEPARTMENT:	Library-CAL Branch
TO BE COMPLETE	D BY DEPARTMENT:
Property Number:	Mileage / Hours if applicable:
Year/Description:	2000, Book Dectector - 3M
Serial/Vin Number:	2329138 Indicate if a photo is included
Describe the reason for de	M 2302 eletion (Include replacement criteria if part of the Fleet Replacement Program):
Observator the reason for the	Cheston (mondo replacement error a ri pare er and reserve parents)
DOSOIELE	
If an election was made to	o offer the property to other governmental units or private nonprofit agencies per Florida Statute 274.05, please
indicate which agencies:	
materia willen againstea	
Indicate how the property	will be disposed of:
Trade-In:	_(Please include trade-in documents)
Destroy:	Indicate how and by whom:
Auction:	Where:Amount Received:
Auction: Other:	Whole,
	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle/Convenience Cente
Other: Department Head Signat	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle/Convenience Cente
Other: Department Head Signat	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle/Convenience Center ure: Date: 317117 ED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES: 20011526 Acquisition Cost: \$7,715.00
Other: Department Head Signat TO BE COMPLETE	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle Convenience Center ure: Date: 317117 ED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES: 20011526 Acquisition Cost: \$7,715.00 09/26/2000 Book Value: -0-
Other: Department Head Signat TO BE COMPLETI Asset Number:	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle Convenience Center ure: Date: 31711 ED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES: 20011526 Acquisition Cost: \$7,715.00 09/26/2000 Book Value: -0-
Other: Department Head Signat TO BE COMPLETI Asset Number: Acquisition Date:	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle Convenience Center ure: Date: 3/17/17 ED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES: 20011526 Acquisition Cost: \$7,715.00 09/26/2000 Book Value: -0-
Other: Department Head Signat TO BE COMPLETE Asset Number: Acquisition Date: Financial Services Sign	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle Convenience Center ure: Date: 317117 ED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES: 20011526 Acquisition Cost: \$7,715.00 09/26/2000 Book Value: -0-
Other: Department Head Signat TO BE COMPLETE Asset Number: Acquisition Date: Financial Services Sign BOARD APPROVA Board of County Comm	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle Convenience Center ure: Date: 317117 ED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES: 20011526 Acquisition Cost: \$7,715.00 09/26/2000 Book Value: -0-
Department Head Signat TO BE COMPLETE Asset Number: Acquisition Date: Financial Services Sign BOARD APPROVA Board of County Comm Ex-Officio Clerk to the	Please describe: Willbe disposed at Recycle Convenience Center ure: Date: 317117 ED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES: 20011526 Acquisition Cost: \$7,715.00 09/26/2000 Book Value: -0- ature: Hari Illner Wate: 3/23/17 Li: issioners Chair:

03/23/2017 11:36 | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 6235kulm

FIXED ASSET WORKSHEET

ASSET # 20011526			LB 220	DESCRIPTION	BOOK DECTECTOR		
		ADD'L DESC	3M				
			01713571-564000				
			M2302 DETECTION SYSTEM	DIR MOUNT			
CLASS	40 MACHINERY & EQU	FUND SOURCE	01				
SUBCL	223 BOOK DECTECTOR	ACQUIS METH	A1 PURCHASE	MAINT CONT	N	INSURED	N
COMMODITY				VENDOR DESC	Vendor Name Mi	CARRIER	
DEPT	0711 LIBRARIES	ACQUIS DATE	09/26/2000	TYPE	G	INSURED VAL	0.00
LOC CODE	777 LIBRARY - CALLA	ACQUIS COST	7,715.00	EXPIRE DATE		EXPIRE DATE	
LOC MEMO	FRONT DOOR	ACRES	0.000	ANNUAL COST	0.00	POLICY CST	0.00
ROOM		QTY		MEMO		MEMO	
STORAGE LOC		UNIT PRICE	0.00				
		PURCH MEMO	3M 01713571-564000				
STATUS	A ACTIVE						
CONDITION	E EXCELLENT	SOY BOOK	0.00	DEPRECIATE	Y		
CUSTODIAN	CULTURE/RECREATION	CURRENT BOOK	0.00	DEPREC PRIN	7,715.	00	
TITLEHOLDER		EST SALVAGE	0.00	FIRST YR/PR	2000/12	LAST YR/PR	2010/11
		REPL COST	7,715.00	EST LIFE	10		
TAG # 1811		LAST INVENT	07/16/2009	PERIODS TAKE	N 120		
SERIAL #	2329138	IMPRO	VE MEMO	ACCUM DE	PREC 7,715.	00	
MANUFACTURER							
MODEL		RETIRE DATE					
MODEL YEAR		DISP CODE					
LICENSE #		DISP PRICE					
,		SALE PRICE	0.00				

INV AMT 17,490.00

G/L Accounts

MO1789

TYP	E DESC	ORG OBJ		PROJ	PERCENT			
ī	ASSET	98000	166900		100.00			
2	CONTRA	98000	27101		100.00			
5	DEPRECIATION EXPENSE	98057	559000		100.00			
6	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	98000	167900		100.00			

PO Accounts

VEND #

1376

5638

PO # DOCUMENT # INVOICE # INV DATE

ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT

06/0 6235	3/2016 16:18 kulm	BOA 201	D OF COMMISSION	NERS				P 6
		SUB CLASS DESCRIPTION			ACQUIS DATE EST LIFE	ACQUIS COST CURR BOOK	REPLACE COST REMA STATUS	faloclst RKS CAPITALIZE?
0711	1810 101.E	SHELVING PERIODICAL SHELV CRYLIC, TOWER, PLUM S	ING 48" HELVES	CULTURE/RECREAT	03/09/1999 10	1,100.00	1,100.00 ACTIVE	(Box
0711	TAG NUMBER:	BOOK DECTECTOR BOOK DECTECTOR BOOK DECTECTOR 01713571-564000 M23	2329138 02 DETECTION SY	CULTURE/RECREAT STEM DIR MOUNT	09/26/2000 10	7,715.00 .00	7,715.00 ACTIVE	€ 750°=
0711	TAG NUMBER: 1 1817 AL	1817 CIRCULATION DES B CIRCULATION DESK DA TRANSACTION STATIO	ADON	O CULTURE/RECREAT	9/30/1999 10	9,355.32	9,355,32 ACTIVE	(Box
0711	TAG NUMBER: 1 1824	.824 SHELVING B DISPLAY CASE GEORGE AND ASSOCIAT	RODA ES, INC 0171357	0 CULTURE/RECREAT 1 564000	2/09/2000 10	964.82 .00	964.82 ACTIVE	(Bone
0711	TAG NUMBER: 1 1827 S1	827 BOOK RETURN K OUTDOOR METALLIC LVER WITH BLACK LETT	NGS BOOK RETURN BRING, LARGE CA	0 CULTURE/RECREAT PACITY V13698	7/02/1999 5	1,676.00	1,676.00 ACTIVE	(F) 183
0711	TAG NUMBER: 1 1829 ************************************	829 SHELVING BI SHELVING GEORGE AND ASSOCIATI	ODA S INC 01713571-	02 CULTURE/RECREAT 564000	2/09/2000 10	2,053.74	2,053.74 ACTIVE	(13 mgr
0711	TAG NUMBER: 1 1830 30010128 V1	CART	NGS ILVER	O7 CULTURE/RECREAT	7/02/1999 5	966.00 .00	966.00 ACTIVE	() B
0711	TAG NUMBER: 3 3993 20060096 DE	993 COMPUTER DE DELL OPTIPLEX GX6 LL 17 INCH FLAT PANEI	LL 60WWZ91 20 COMPUTER MONITOR	1 06 DEPT HEAD	/13/2006 3	1,363.56	1,363.56 ACTIVE	lete MY
0711	TAG NUMBER: 50 5008 20060111 DEI	008 COMPUTER DE DELL OPTIPLEX GX5 LL 17 INCH FLAT PANEL	LL D49TQ91 20 COMPUTER MONITOR	1 05 DEPT HEAD	/02/2006 3	1,161.38 .00	1,161.38 DOL ACTIVE	storage sext
								XSS

DI#2017-093

				וט	#2017	093
DEPARTMENT:	Library-HLD Bran	nch				
TO BE COMPLETE	ED BY DEPARTMENT:					
Property Number:		Q1 V2	able:			
Year/Description:	2006; 3M Gate]	Detection S	ystem	·		
Serial/Vin Number:	3819531; - Model 1	indicate if a photo is incl	uded			
	deletion (Include replacement criteria if par	rt of the Fleet Replaceme	ent Program):			
Obsolete						
If an election was made	to offer the property to other governmental	units or private nonprof	it agencies per Florida Sta	tute 274.0	5, please	
indicate which agencies				571	F*	
Facility of the second second		transmitted to the second		87.		22
Indicate how the proper					12	
Trade-In:	(Please include trade-in documents)				70	
Destroy:	Indicate how and by whom:				Ċ.	
Auction:	Where:		Amount Received:	40	30	11
Other:	Please describe: Will be	e disposed a	Frecycle/	onve	nience	2 Cente
Department Head Signa	ature:	stuicke	Date: 31711			
TO BE COMPLET	ED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES:					
Asset Number:	20060078	Acquisition Cost:	\$12,052.0	00	_	
Acquisition Date:	05/19/2006	Book Value:	-0-			
Financial Services Sig	nature: Karill	emer Je	Date: 3/23,	117		
BOARD APPROV	AL:					
Board of County Comm	nissioners Chair:					
Ex-Officio Clerk to the	Board of County Commissioners:					
TO BE COMPLET	TED AFTER DISPOSAL:	Date				
Signature of Person D	isposing of the Property:	And Controlled to the con-		Date:		

03/23/2017 11:38 | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 6235kulm | FIXED ASSET WORKSHEET

ASSET # 20060	078		MASTER ASSET				DESCRIPTION	GATE	EDET	ECTION S	SYSTEM 36"			
			ADD'L DESC	DUA	L 36" CORRIDORS, H	FLO	OR MOUNTED, B	URIEI	CAB	LE				
CLASS	40 MZ	ACHINERY & EQU	FUND SOURCE	01										
SUBCL	225 GA	ATE DETECTION	ACQUIS METH	Al	PURCHASE		MAINT CONT	Y			INSURED	N		
COMMODITY							VENDOR DESC	Vend	dor N	ame Mi	CARRIER			
DEPT	0711 I	LIBRARIES	ACQUIS DATE		05/19/2006		TYPE	G			INSURED VAL			0.00
LOC CODE	776 LI	BRARY - HILLI	ACQUIS COST		12,052.00		EXPIRE DATE				EXPIRE DATE			
LOC MEMO			ACRES		0.000		ANNUAL COST			0.00	POLICY CST			0.00
ROOM			QTY	1			MEMO				MEMO			
STORAGE LOC			UNIT PRICE		0.00									
			PURCH MEMO	ЗМ	SAFETY 01714571-56	64								
STATUS	A ACTI	IVE												
CONDITION	E EXCE	ELLENT	SOY BOOK		0.11		DEPRECIATE		Y					
CUSTODIAN	DEPT HE	EAD	CURRENT BOOK		0.11		DEPREC PRIN			12,052	.00			
TITLEHOLDER			EST SALVAGE		0.00		FIRST YR/PR		2006	/08	LAST YR/PR		2016/07	
			REPL COST		12,052.00		EST LIFE		10					
TAG # 3975			LAST INVENT		07/16/2009		PERIODS TAKE	N		120				
SERIAL #			IMPRO	VE M	EMO		ACCUM DE	PREC		12,052	. 00			
MANUFACTURER	3M	3M												
MODEL	3802		RETIRE DATE											
MODEL YEAR			DISP CODE											
LICENSE #			DISP PRICE		0.00									
			SALE PRICE		0.00									
VEND # PC) #	DOCUMENT #	INVOICE #		INV DATE		INV AMT							
	00507	UM57444	UM57444		05/19/2006		12,052.00							

G/L Accounts

TYPE	DESC	ORG	OBJ	PROJ	PERCENT			
1	ASSET	98000	166900		100.00			
2	CONTRA	98000	27101		100.00			
5	DEPRECIATION EXPENSE	98057	559000		100.00			
6	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	98000	167900		100.00			

PO Accounts

.....

ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT

HLD Branch

06/03/2016 16:17 6235kulm BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 2016 INVENTORY

P falocist

	LIBRARY-HILLIARD						falocist		
DEPT ROOM	TAG # ASSET #	SUB CLASS DESCRIPTION	MANUF SERIAL #	CUSTODIAN	QTY	ACQUIS DATE EST LIFE	ACQUIS COST CURR BOOK	REPLACE COST REMAI	RKS CAPITALIZE?
0711	3971 20060 <u>0</u> 74	SHELVING SHELVING 82X12	SINGLE ADDER	DEPT HEAD		05/12/2006 10	15,840.00	15,840.00 ACTIVE	Y
0711	TAG NUMBER 3972 20063075	: 3972 SHELVING SHELVING 82X20	DOUBLE STARTE	DEPT HEAD		05/12/2006 10	4,962.00	4,962.00 ACTIVE	Y
0711	TAG NUMBER 3973 20060076	SHELVING	DOUBLE ADDER	DEPT HEAD	24 (05/12/2006 10	14,544.00	14,544.00 ACTIVE	
0711	TAG NUMBER 3974 20052077	: 3974 WHITEBOARD INTE INTERACTIVE WHIT	EBOARD 77"	DEPT HEAD	1 (05/19/2006 5	2,134.00	2,134.00 ACTIVE	Y
V 0711	TAG NUMBER 3975 2006000\$: 3975 GATE DETECTION 3: GATE DETECTION S: DUAL 36" CORRIDORS, FL	YSTEM 36"	DEPT HEAD		05/19/2006 10	12,052.00	12,052.00 ACTIVE	Y
0711	TAG NUMBER 3981 20060354	: 3981 COMPUTER DI DELL OPTIPLEX GX DELL 17 INCH FLAT PANE	KON COMDITUTED	DEPT HEAD		5/02/2006 3	1,379.10	1,379.10 ACTIVE	Y
0711	20060146	: 5043 COMPUTER DI DELL OPTIPLEX GXO DELL 17 INCH FLAT PANEI	520 COMPITTED	DEPT HEAD	1 0	5/19/2006 3	1,363.56 .00	1,363.56 ACTIVE	v Y
0711	20063247		ELL 1G02T91 520 COMPUTER 1 MONITOR	DEPT HEAD		5/19/2006 3	1,363.56	1,363.56 :/ ACTIVE	Y 1
0711	TAG NUMBER 5045 20060148		ELL 5G02T91 520 COMPUTER I MONITOR	DEPT HEAD	1 0!	5/19/2006 3	1,363.56 .00	1,363.56 ACTIVE	IT Has Delete

TAG NUMBER: 5047

DEPARTMENT:

Signature of Person Disposing of the Property:

FIRE RESCUE/TECHNICAL SERVICES



TO BE COMPLETED BY DEPARTMENT: Property Number: 6093 Mileage / Hours if applicable: Year/Description: COMPUTER DELL OPTIPLEX 755 Serial/Vin Number: 3LQWDH1 (Service Tag) Indicate if a photo is included Describe the reason for deletion (Include replacement criteria if part of the Fleet Replacement Program): COMPUTER IS OBSOLETE AND CANNOT BE UPGRADED If an election was made to offer the property to other governmental units or private nonprofit agencies per Florida Statute 274.05, please indicate which agencies: Nassau Oaks Volunteer Fire Department Indicate how the property will be disposed of: (Please include trade-in documents) Trade-In: Indicate how and by whom: Destroy: Auction: Amount Received: Other: X Please describe: Donate to Nassau Oaks Volunteer Fire Department Department Head Signature: TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCIAL SERVICES: 20080248 \$1,044.95 Asset Number: ____ Acquisition Cost: 09/30/2008 Acquisition Date: Book Value: are allemer Financial Services Signature: **BOARD APPROVAL:** Board of County Commissioners Chair: Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners: Date TO BE COMPLETED AFTER DISPOSAL:

Date:

04/03/2017 08:58 | BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

6235kulm

FIXED ASSET WORKSHEET

ASSET # 20080	248	MASTER ASSET		DESCRIPTION	OPTIPLEX 755		
CLASS	40 MACHINERY & EQ	U FUND SOURCE					
SUBCL	116 COMPUTER	ACQUIS METH	A1 PURCHASE	MAINT CONT	Y	INSURED	N
COMMODITY				VENDOR DESC	Vendor Name Mi	CARRIER	
DEPT	0223 FIRE DEPT	ACQUIS DATE	09/30/2008	TYPE	G	INSURED VAL	0.00
LOC CODE	541 FIRE STATION	2 ACQUIS COST	1,044.95	EXPIRE DATE		EXPIRE DATE	
LOC MEMO		ACRES	0.000	ANNUAL COST	0.00	POLICY CST	0.00
ROOM		QTY	1	MEMO		MEMO	
STORAGE LOC		UNIT PRICE	0.00				
		PURCH MEMO	01261526-564000				
STATUS	A ACTIVE						
CONDITION	E EXCELLENT	SOY BOOK	0.00	DEPRECIATE	Y		
CUSTODIAN	DEPT HEAD	CURRENT BOOK	CURRENT BOOK 0.00		DEPREC PRIN 1,044.95		
TITLEHOLDER		EST SALVAGE	0.00	FIRST YR/PR	2008/12	LAST YR/PR	2011/11
		REPL COST	1,044.95	EST LIFE	3		
TAG # 06093	}	LAST INVENT	07/13/2009	PERIODS TAKE	N 36		
SERIAL #	3LQWDH1	IMPRO	OVE MEMO	ACCUM DE	PREC 1,044.	. 95	
MANUFACTURER	DELL DELL						
MODEL		RETIRE DATE					
MODEL YEAR		DISP CODE					
LICENSE #		DISP PRICE	0.00				
		SALE PRICE	0.00				
VEND # PO	DOCUMENT #	INVOICE #	INV DATE	INV AMT			

G/L Accounts

TYPE	DESC	ORG	OBJ	PROJ	PERCENT			
1	ASSET	98000	166900		100.00			
2	CONTRA	98000	27101		100.00			
5	DEPRECIATION EXPENSE	98052	559000		100.00			
6	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	98000	167900		100.00			

PO Accounts

AMOUNT ORG OBJ PROJ

Kari Ulmer

From:

Kari Ulmer

Sent:

Thursday, March 23, 2017 12:43 PM

To:

Robert Ginder < rginder@nassaucountyfl.com > (rginder@nassaucountyfl.com); Carolym

Kittle (ckittle@nassaucountyfl.com)

Subject:

Transfer of Dell computer to Nassau Oaks VFD

Attachments:

Untitled.PDF - Adobe Acrobat

Can you please prepare a deletion from inventory form for this transfer? The VFD's inventory does not fall under the Board, so it will need to be removed from inventory.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks

~Kari Ulmer

Accountant I
Nassau County Clerk Financial Services
(904) 548-4800
kulmer@nassauclerk.com